# CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

# WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE PROJECT: CR 255/CR 289 from CR 254 to Ronald Reagan Boulevard ("Project")

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. <u>4</u> to Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and <u>Seiler Lankes Group</u> (the "Engineer") and becomes effective as of the date of the last party's execution below.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services dated effective October 11, 2022 (the "Contract");

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified by a written fully executed Contract Amendment;

WHEREAS, the Rate Schedule in Exhibit D of the Contract are limited to the rates noted in said Exhibit D; and,

WHEREAS, the "Compensation Cap" under Article 5 of the Contract limits the maximum amount payable under the Contract to \$870,939.00; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract.

#### **AGREEMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Contract is amended as follows:

- I. The Compensation Cap under Article 5 of the Contract is hereby increased from \$870,939.00 to \$940,000.00, reflecting an increase of \$69,061.00.
- II. The hourly Rates in the original Exhibit D of the Contract are hereby amended as shown in the attached revised Exhibit D (must be attached).

All other terms of the Contract are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the County and the Engineer have executed this Contract Amendment, to be effective as of the date of the last party's execution below.

By: Signature	COUNTY: Valerie Covey  By: Signature	
Gerald Lankes	Valerie Covey	
Printed Name	Printed Name	
<u>CEO</u>	Presiding Officer	
<u>CEO</u> Title	Presiding Officer  Title	_

## **APPROVED**

By Christen Eschberger at 2:42 pm, Apr 08, 2025

Exhibit D

#### **CPI ADJUSTMENT CALCULATION**

BASE (1982-84) = 100 100 Master Contract (PSA) October 2022 288.840 February 2025 309.99 7.32% DELTA

**CLASSIFICATIONS** 

Project Manager

Quality Manager

Senior Engineer

Project Engineer

Design Engineer

Clerical

**Engineer in Training** 

Engineering Technician

### **Seiler Lankes Group DESIGN**

\$

\$

\$

\$

\$

\$

#### **PROPOSED RATE** APPROVED RATE (per hour) (per hour) \$ 275.00 \$ 295.00 \$ 250.00 \$ 268.00

220.00 \$

200.00 \$

130.00 \$

88.00 \$

155.00 135.00 \$

\$

236.00

215.00

166.00

145.00

140.00

94.00

#### **CPI ADJUSTMENT CALCULATION**

BASE (1982-84) = 100 100

Master Contract (PSA) October 2022 288.840

January 2025 309.99

DELTA 7.32%

## CLGann

#### **DRAINAGE ENGINEER PROPOSED RATE** APPROVED RATE **CLASSIFICATIONS** (per hour) (per hour) \$ 250.00 \$ 268.00 Project Manager \$ 240.00 \$ 258.00 Quality Manager \$ Senior Engineer 225.00 \$ 241.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 215.00 Project Engineer \$ \$ Desin Engineer 150.00 161.00 130.00 \$ \$ 140.00 **Engineer in Training** \$ 150.00 \$ 161.00 Senior Engineering Technician \$ \$ 140.00 Engineering Technician 130.00 \$ \$ 97.00 Admin/Clerical 90.00